
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Clarinette, clarinette basse et piano 

 

 

Michel DEFOURNY, 2021 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

© Michel DEFOURNY 2023 

This score is free for private usage or for music lessons, including end-of-year performances. 

  



Espièglerie
M.	Defourny,	2021

7

5

6

4

321

7

5

6

4

321

7

5

6

4

321

7

5

6

4

321

Pia.

Pia.

Piano

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clarinette	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clarinette	en	Si♭




























 















  

 





 









  

   



  













  



  



 







 





    


























































































	=	120







1110

9

8

1110

9

8

1110

9

8

1110

9

8

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

  

 







































 

 

 

 



 



 





















 

 




















































 















 




















2



19181716

15141312

19181716

15141312

19181716

15141312

19181716

15141312

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭






   

 













 

       

      

    

 

    

  

      



























 




 

 



  

 

    



 






















2.1.






3



29

2625

2827

2423

222120

29

2625

2827

2423

222120

29

2625

28

24

27

23

222120

29

2625

28

24

27

23

222120

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭





































 

 



   

 

 

  

   

             

  

  



 

 



 





 









 



















































  

 

 





 

 























4



36

33

3534

32

3130

36

33

3534

32

3130

36

33

3534

32

3130

363534

33

31

32

30

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭





 









































 

















     



    





  







 

 

 



 







 
























































  
























 

































5



47

44

4645

4342

4140393837

47

44

4645

4342

4140393837

47

44

46

43

45

42

4140393837

474645

44

414039

4342

3837

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭






















 









 

 

 

   



  

  







   



  

  





  































































































6



56

53

5554

5251

504948

56

53

5554

5251

504948

56

53

55

52

54

51

504948

56

53

55

52

54

51

504948

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

















  



 





       

  


    

 

  

    

 



  

    

   

     

   

   

  

  



  





     

































































































7



66

63

6564

6261

60595857

66

63

6564

6261

60595857

66

63

65

62

64

61

60595857

66

63

65

62

64

61

60595857

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭













  












 

 

 

  

  

 

 



     



  

 



 





        



















































































Rit.

A	tempo

8



73

71

72

7069

6867

73

71

72

7069

6867

73

7170

72

69

6867

73

7170

72

69

6867

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭



















 














  

   

 





   







 

 





  







    

 

 

  



 

  



 


























































 































	=	120

Rit.



9



77

76

7574

77

76

7574

77

76

7574

77

75

76

74

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

 







































  



 



 




























  

















 








































































10



838281

807978

838281

807978

838281

807978

838281

807978

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭



 

















   

    

 

         

 

 

 

  

























 



 
 



 





  


 

      



  



  





























11



89

87

88

86

8584

89

87

88

86

8584

89

87

88

86

8584

89

87

88

86

8584

Pia.

Pia.

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭

Clar.	Si♭



 

 



 































 

 

   

  

   











  

 









 













  



















































  





 

























 
















12



929190

929190

929190

929190

Pia.

Cl.	Basse

Clar.	Si♭

  






         
   
    
   









   
   
  
   

 
  

  


 







 









13





 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Partie pour clarinette en Si b 

  





Espièglerie
M.	Defourny,	2021

Clarinette	en	Si♭

4847

42

32

26

4136

31

2524

30

23

46454443

35

29

2221

3433

28

20

27

19

1817

12

6

1110

5

16151413

98

43

7

21







































 











 







     

  

  







 



 



 



 



 

 

 



 









 



 



  

   

   

 







 

















 

 









 



 



 



 

 

 

 


 

 

  







  


 

 

 
 

















































 











 



 

 































 



 

































 

















	=	120

1.

2. 

















9291

88

70

83

87

8281

75

69

80

74

9089

86

79

68

73

7877

67

8584

66

72

76

65

71

646362

5756

5251

61605958

5554

50

53

49

















 















 














 







 



 






 
 

 
 






 





 






 

   








 





 

 





 





 







 






       

    

  

     

 

    

   

 

  

 































 

  






 






 













 

 









































	=	120

	=	120

Rit.

A	tempoRit.





2



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Partie pour clarinette basse en Si b 

  





Espièglerie
M.	Defourny,	2021

Clarinette	Basse

5049

3938

27

45

37

44

36

32

26

31

25

484746

43

35

24

30

23

4241

34

40

33

29

22

28

21

20191817

121110

65

16151413

9

43

87

21





























 






 













    

 





 

  

 
 





 
 





 







 





 



 
 


 




 









 

 
  

 
    






  

   





 

  
 







 




 

 





 

 

  





 
  

 
  

 
  




  

 

 





  



 

 
 















































 
  




 












  




   



 










 


 




 

 









































	=	120

1.

2.



















929190

86

80

85

79

74

68

78

73

898887

8483

77

67

7271

66

8281

76

70

75

65

69

64

60

55

59

54

636261

5857

5352

56

51











 






 









 











 

   

 

 



  





 


 


 

 

 

 



 
 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 



 



 

 

    


 

 











  



 



 







 



  

    

  

    

   

    

   

 

   

  

   

































  







 
 

  

 





 








































































	=	120

	=	120

Rit.

A	tempoRit.



2



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Partie pour piano 

 





Espièglerie
M.	Defourny,	2021

Piano

1817

1211

16151413

9

10

8

7

4

65

321

1817

1211

16151413

9

10

8

7

4

65

321









 

 





 







 





 









 





 



























  

   





















  



























   



    

       

 



  

 

   

 

 

 




























































 












  

  









 












	=	120

1.

2.





48474645

40393837

31

34

30

44434241

36

33

29

35

32

28

2726

22

252423

212019

48474645

40393837

34

44434241

36

33

35

32

3130

2726

22

2928

2524

21

23

2019

 


 















































 








 



  



 







 

 

 







 

 







 



 



 

 

     

 

 

 

  





  



 

 

  



















 

    

 

 









  

  



 











 









 

    

  

    







  

   










































































 





 





























2



7473

70

6564

69

6362

7271

68

6160

6766

5958

5756

5352

5554

515049

7473

70

656463

69

62

7271

61

68

60

67

59

66

58

5756

5352

55

5150

54

49









 
















   

   

 

  



    



 

 



 







        









 







  

 







     

  



   

     

     




































































 







     













	=	120

	=	120

A	tempo
Rit.

Rit.













3



87

81

84

8079

8685

8382

78

77

7675

87

81

84

8079

8685

8382

78

76

77

75



 





 





























 















    

   

 

  

 

   

   

 

 










 

      

 

  

 

  



  

   

  

  



 

















































 





 








  



  

   

  

 




  



   

 

 

 

















4



92

90

91

8988

92

9089

91

88








 

         



          



    



   




























 



  



    



   










5




